Top Line Results

July 2019 Survey of Likely Oregon Voters
Conducted: 7/25/2019 through 7/26/2019

Survey Type: Automated Telephone (IVR)

N =1582N

Margin of Error at 95% Confidence Level: +/- 2.4%
Weighting Applied: Age, Gender, Political Party Affiliation

Q1. Are you registered to vote in Oregon?

Count

Percent

Cumulative Percent

Yes

1582

100.0

100.0

Q2. If the 2020 Presidential election was held today, would you vote to re-elect Donald Trump?

Count Percent ~ Cumulative Percent
Would vote to re-elect Donald Trump 653 41.3 41.3
Would not vote to re-elect 851 53.8 95.1
Not Sure / Don't Know 77 4.9 100.0
Total 1582 100.0

Q3. What is the most important to you when voting?

Count Percent ~ Cumulative Percent

Economy 335 21.2 21.2
Healthcare 229 14.5 35.6
Environment 258 16.3 51.9
Immigration and Sanctuary State issues 357 22.6 74.5
Social issues 165 10.5 84.9
Another issue 115 7.3 92.2
Not Sure / Don't Know 123 7.8 100.0
Total 1582 100.0

Now we would like to ask a few questions about several national and state issues.

Q4. Do you support or oppose building a barrier on the southern U.S. border with Mexico?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent
Strongly support 672 42.5 42.5
Somewhat support 135 8.6 51.0 Total % support
Somewhat oppose 134 8.5 59.5 Total % oppose
Strongly oppose 607 38.4 97.8
Not Sure / Don't Know 34 2.2 100.0
Total 1582 100.0
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Q5. Do you support or oppose Oregon continuing to be a sanctuary state?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent
Strongly support 612 38.7 38.7
Somewhat support 157 10.0 48.6
Somewhat oppose 107 6.8 55.4
Strongly oppose 653 413 96.7
Not Sure / Don't Know 53 3.3 100.0
Total 1582 100.0

Q6. Do you consider yourself pro-life or pro-choice?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent
Pro-life from conception 546 34.5 34.5
Pro-choice 848 53.6 88.1
Other 188 11.9 100.0
Total 1582 100.0

Q7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: “law enforcement officials in Oregon have been
hindered by their political superiors”

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent
Strongly agree 613 38.7 38.7
Somewhat agree 186 11.8 50.5
Somewhat disagree 171 10.8 61.3
Strongly disagree 233 14.7 76.0
Not Sure / Don't Know 380 24.0 100.0
Total 1582 100.0

Q8. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: “Oregon veterans have been treated fairly.”

Count Percent ~ Cumulative Percent
Strongly agree 154 9.7 9.7
Somewhat agree 357 22.6 32.3
Somewhat disagree 393 24.9 57.2
Strongly disagree 391 24.7 819
Not Sure / Don't Know 286 18.1 100.0
Total 1582 100.0

Q9. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: “State leaders have done enough for rural Oregon”

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent
Strongly agree 97 6.1 6.1
Somewhat agree 241 15.2 21.3
Somewhat disagree 363 23.0 443
Strongly disagree 641 40.5 84.8
Not Sure / Don't Know 240 15.2 100.0
Total 1582 100.0
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Q10. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: “State leaders have done enough to prevent massive

wildfires in our forests.”

Count Percent

Cumulative Percent

Strongly agree 85 5.4

Somewhat agree 296 18.7
Somewhat disagree 411 26.0
Strongly disagree 609 38.5
Not Sure / Don't Know 181 11.5
Total 1582 100.0

5.4

24.0 Total % agree
50.0 Total % disagree
88.5
100.0

Q11. Do you approve or disapprove of the current size and influence of the Oregon government?

Count Percent

Cumulative Percent

Strongly approve 206 13.0
Somewhat approve 341 21.5
Somewhat disapprove 279 17.6
Strongly disapprove 518 32.8
Not Sure / Don't Know 238 15.0
Total 1582 100.0

13.0

34.6 Total % agree
52.2 Total % disagree
85.0

100.0

Q12. What is your current political party affiliation?

Count Percent ~ Cumulative Percent
Republican Party 504 31.9 31.9
Democratic Party 676 42.7 74.6
Independent or not affiliated with a party 324 20.5 95.0
Other 49 31 98.2
Not Sure / Don't Know 29 1.8 100.0
Total 1582 100.0

Oregon Republican Party

For the next few questions, we would like to ask you questions about the Oregon Republican Party.

Q13. Do you follow the activities of the official statewide Oregon Republican Party organization?

Count Percent

Cumulative Percent

Total

Yes, often 104 20.6
Yes, sometimes 242 47.9
Rarely 128 25.4
Never 27 5.3
Not Sure / Don't Know 4 .8
Total 504 100.0
Question not asked 1078

1582

20.6
68.5
93.9
99.2
100.0
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Q14. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: “the leadership of the Oregon Republican Party

supports all parts of the current Oregon Republican Party platform”

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent
Strongly agree 76 15.2 15.2
Somewhat agree 200 39.6 54.7 Total % agree
Somewhat disagree 67 13.4 68.1 Total % disagree
Strongly disagree 27 5.4 73.5
Not Sure / Don't Know 134 26.5 100.0
Total 504 100.0
Question not asked 1078
Total 1582

Q15. Which of the following two statements do you agree with the most? “The leadership of the Oregon
Republican Party should stand up for conservative values”, or “The leadership of the Oregon Republican Party

should continue to focus on “crossing the aisle” to work with Democrats"

Count Percent Cumulative Percent

The leadership of the Oregon Republican
Party should stand up for conservative 397 78.7 78.7
values
The leadership of the Oregon Republican
Party should continue “crossing the aisle” 85 16.9 95.6
to work with Democrats
Not Sure / Don't Know 22 4.4 100.0
Total 504 100.0
Question not asked 1078

Total 1582

Q16. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: “the leadership of the statewide Oregon Republican
Party organization has sufficiently protected Oregonians from the policies of the progressive Left.”

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent
Strongly agree 47 9.3 9.3
Somewhat agree 138 27.4 36.8 Total % agree
Somewhat disagree 120 239 60.7 Total % disagree
Strongly disagree 148 29.4 90.0
Not Sure / Don't Know 50 10.0 100.0
Total 504 100.0
Question not asked 1078
Total 1582
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Q17. Is the Oregon Republican Party’s failure to adequately protect Oregonians from the policies of the progressive

Left due to lack of competence, due to fear of the Left, or is it intentional?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent
Lack of competence 44 16.4 16.4
Fear of the Left 100 37.3 53.7
It is intentional 22 8.3 61.9
Another reason 64 23.9 85.8
Not Sure / Don't Know 38 14.2 100.0
Total 269 100.0
Question not asked 1313
Total 1582

Q18. Currently, a supermajority of Oregon state legislators and the Governor of Oregon are Democrats. Do you
believe that the leadership of the statewide Oregon Republican Party organization will successfully guide us to

winning back those offices in 2020 and 2022?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent
Yes 137 27.2 27.2
No 186 36.9 64.1
Not Sure / Don't Know 181 35.9 100.0
Total 504 100.0
Question not asked 1078
Total 1582
Q19. Do you believe that changing the leadership of the Oregon Republican Party could help?
Count Percent  Cumulative Percent
Yes 178 35.2 35.2
No 96 19.0 54.3
Not Sure / Don't Know 231 45.7 100.0
Total 504 100.0
Question not asked 1078
Total 1582
Q20. What is your opinion of the statewide Oregon Republican Party organization?
Count Percent  Cumulative Percent
Very favorable 67 13.3 133
Somewhat favorable 264 52.4 65.7 Total % favorable 65.7
Somewhat unfavorable 73 14.5 80.2 Total % unfavorable 19.5
Very unfavorable 25 5.0 85.2
Not Sure / Don't Know 75 14.8 100.0
Total 504 100.0
Question not asked 1078
Total 1582
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What is your age?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent
18-34 202 12.7 12.7
35-44 233 14.7 27.4
45-54 251 15.9 433
55-64 325 20.6 63.9
65-74 341 21.6 85.4
75-84 171 10.8 96.2
85+ 59 3.8 100.0
Total 1582 100.0
What is your gender?
Count Percent  Cumulative Percent
Female 845 53.4 53.4
Male 737 46.6 100.0
Total 1582 100.0
How would you describe yourself?
Count Percent  Cumulative Percent
White or Caucasian 1329 84.0 84.0
Hispanic or Latino 44 2.8 86.8
Black or African American 21 13 88.1
Asian 10 .6 88.8
Another not listed 73 4.6 93.4
Not Sure or Prefer Not to Say 104 6.6 100.0
Total 1582 100.0

Did you grow up in Oregon or did you move here from another state?

Count Percent ~ Cumulative Percent
Grew up in Oregon 861 54.4 54.4
Moved here from another state 721 45.6 100.0
Total 1582 100.0
How would you describe your voting history?
Count Percent  Cumulative Percent
| always vote 1128 71.3 71.3
| vote most of the time 419 26.5 97.8
| occasionally vote 26 1.6 99.4
| do not regularly vote 10 .6 100.0
Total 1582 100.0
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Region

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent
Portland metro 576 36.4 36.4
Willlamette Valley 425 26.9 63.3
Coast 139 8.8 72.1
Southern 215 13.6 85.7
Central/Eastern 226 14.3 100.0
Total 1582 100.0

Congressional District

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent
1 293 18.5 18.5
2 376 23.8 423
3 252 16.0 58.2
4 349 22.1 80.3
5 311 19.7 100.0
Total 1582 100.0
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County

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Baker 11 Vi v
Benton 29 1.8 2.5
Clackamas 133 8.4 10.9
Clatsop 18 1.1 12.0
Columbia 24 1.5 13.5
Coos 34 2.1 15.6
Crook 10 .6 16.3
Curry 13 8 17.1
Deschutes 67 4.2 21.4
Douglas 67 4.2 25.6
Grant 7 A 26.0
Harney 7 4 26.4
Hood River 8 .5 26.9
Jackson 109 6.9 33.8
Jefferson 10 .6 34.4
Josephine 40 2.5 36.9
Klamath 29 1.8 38.8
Lake 4 2 39.0
Lane 127 8.0 47.0
Lincoln 32 2.0 49.1
Linn 72 4.6 53.7
Malheur 14 9 54.5
Marion 110 6.9 61.5
Morrow 6 4 61.8
Multnomah 248 15.6 77.5
Polk 42 2.6 80.1
Sherman 1 .0 80.1
Tillamook 19 1.2 81.3
Umatilla 35 2.2 83.5
Union 12 .8 84.3
Wallowa 4 2 84.6
Wasco 13 .8 85.4
Washington 188 11.9 97.3
Wheeler 3 2 97.5
Yamhill 40 2.5 100.0
Total 1582 100.0
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City

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Albany 35 2.2 2.2

Amity 1 1 2.3

Applegate 2 1 2.4

Ashland 16 1.0 34

Astoria 9 .6 4.0

Athena 1 1 4.1

Aumsville 1 .0 4.1

Aurora 2 1 4.2

Azalea 2 i 4.4

Baker City 8 5 49

Bandon 6 4 5.2

Banks 5 3 5.6

Bay City 5 3 5.9

Beaverton 65 4.1 10.0
Bend 39 2.5 12.5
Blodgett 1 .0 12.5
Blue River 2 1 12.6
Boardman 4 2 12.9
Bonanza 1 1 13.0
Boring 3 2 13.2
Brookings 11 7 13.9
Brownsville 3 2 14.0
Burns 3 2 14.2
Butte Falls 1 .0 14.3
Canby 12 .8 15.1
Canyon City 2 1 15.2
Carlton 1 i 15.3
Cascade Locks 3 2 154
Cave Junction 1 .0 155
Central Point 14 9 16.4
Central Pt 3 2 16.6
Cheshire 1 1 16.7
Chiloguin 2 1 16.8
Christmas Valley 1 1 16.9
Clackamas 2 1 17.0
Clatskanie 4 2 17.2
Cloverdale 4 3 17.5
Colton 3 2 17.6
Coos Bay 11 7 18.3
Coquille 4 2 18.6
Corbett A4 19.0
Cornelius 4 2 19.2
Corvallis 19 1.2 20.4
Cottage Grove 5 3 20.7
Crane 1 .0 20.8
Crescent 2 1 20.9
Creswell 6 A4 21.3
Crooked River Ranch 2 2 21.4
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Culver 2 1 21.6
Dallas 13 .8 22.4
Damascus 7 4 22.8
Dayton 1 .0 229
Deer Island 1 .0 22.9
Dexter 3 2 23.1
Dillard 1 1 23.2
Drain 1 .0 23.2
Drewsey 2 1 23.3
Dufur 1 .0 234
Dundee 1 1 23.5
Eagle Creek 4 2 23.7
Eagle Point 8 5 24.2
Elgin 3 2 24.4
Elkton 1 1 245
Elmira 3 2 24.7
Estacada 7 .5 25.1
Eugene 65 4.1 29.2
Fairview 3 2 294
Florence 6 3 29.8
Forest Grove 9 .6 30.4
Garibaldi 1 .0 30.4
Gaston 4 2 30.7
Gearhart 1 i 30.7
Gladstone 5 3 31.0
Glendale 2 i 31.1
Glide 1 1 31.2
Gold Beach 2 i 314
Gold Hill 1 .0 31.4
Grand Ronde 2 i 315
Grants Pass 36 2.3 33.8
Gresham 25 1.6 354
Halfway 1 1 355
Happy Valley 8 5 36.0
Harrisburg 4 3 36.3
Hebo 1 .0 36.3
Heppner 2 1 36.4
Hermiston 14 .9 37.3
Hillsboro 31 1.9 39.2
Hines 1 1 39.3
Hood River 5 3 39.6
Hubbard 3 2 39.8
Idleyld Park 1 .0 39.8
Independence 9 .6 40.4
Irrigon 1 .0 40.4
Jacksonville 4 3 40.7
Jefferson 6 4 41.1
John Day 4 2 41.3
Jordan Valley 1 1 41.4
Joseph 2 1 41.5
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Junction City
Keizer
Kimberly
Klamath Falls
La Grande
La Pine
Lafayette
Lake Oswego
Lakeside
Lakeview
Lebanon
Lincoln City
Lyons
Madras
Mapleton
Maupin
Mcminnville
Medford
Merlin
Merrill
Milton Freewater
Milwaukie
Mitchell
Molalla
Monmouth
Monroe
Mulino
Myrtle Creek
Myrtle Point
Nehalem
Newberg
Newport
North Bend
North Plains
Nyssa
Oakland
Oakridge
Ontario
Oregon City
Otis

Paisley
Pendleton
Philomath
Phoenix
Pilot Rock
Pleasant Hill
Portland
Powell Butte
Prineville

Prospect

July 2019 Survey of Likely Oregon Voters - 1,582N - MoE: +/- 2.4%

10

21

N
N

~ 00O N P B O W

N

41.8
42.5
42.5
43.9
44.4
44.8
44.9
45.8
45.9
46.0
47.7
48.1
48.3
48.7
48.7
48.8
49.7
52.1
52.1
52.2
52.4
53.8
54.0
54.4
54.6
54.7
54.8
55.4
55.7
55.9
56.5
57.2
57.6
57.7
58.0
58.2
58.3
58.7
59.8
59.9
59.9
60.5
60.6
61.1
61.2
61.5
77.2
77.4
77.8
77.9
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Rainier 2
Redmond 14
Reedsport 2
Rhododendron 3
Richland 2
Riddle 2
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Roseburg 31
Saint Helens 8
Salem 72 4
Sandy
Scappoose
Scio

Seal Rock
Seaside
Selma
Shady Cove
Shedd
Sheridan
Sherwood
Siletz
Silverton
Sisters

South Beach
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Springfield
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Talent
Tenmile
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Tillamook
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Trail 1
Troutdale 3
Tualatin 13
Turner
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Umatilla
Umpqua
Union
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78.1
79.0
79.1
79.3
79.4
79.5
79.6
81.6
82.1
86.6
86.9
87.0
87.1
87.2
87.5
87.5
87.7
87.7
88.0
88.3
88.6
89.1
89.3
89.5
89.5
90.4
90.6
90.7
91.0
91.0
91.4
91.7
91.8
92.0
92.2
92.4
92.9
93.0
93.9
94.1
94.3
94.4
94.6
95.4
95.5
95.6
95.7
95.8
95.9
96.0

Page 12 of 13



Veneta
Vernonia
Vida
Waldport
Wallowa
Walton
Wamic
Warm Springs
Warren
Warrenton
Wasco
Welches
West Linn
Westfir
Weston
White City
Wilderville
Willamina
Williams
Wilsonville
Winston
Wolf Creek
Woodburn
Yachats
Yamhill
Total
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96.3
96.4
96.6
96.8
96.9
96.9
97.0
97.1
97.4
97.6
97.6
97.7
98.0
98.0
98.1
98.2
98.3
98.4
98.5
98.7
99.0
99.0
99.7
99.7
100.0
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